

The USGenWeb Election Committee is an Official Committee of the USGenWeb Project. It is not affiliated with any other election, voting or campaign project or committee.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Amendment Proposal to Clarify Acceptable Uses of the USGenWeb Project Logos.

Proposed Amendments to the USGenWeb Bylaws Sponsored by WVGenWeb, 10 January, 2010 Co-sponsored by MSGenWeb, 17 January, 2010 Co-sponsored by IDGenWeb, 3 February, 2010 Co-sponsored by ALGenWeb, 14 February, 2010 Co-sponsored by DEGenWeb, 22 May, 2010 Co-sponsored by AKGenWeb, 28 May 2010

## IX. GUIDELINES/STANDARDS FOR WEBSITES/MEMBERS

## CURRENT/OLD:

A. All websites shall include prominent display of The USGenWeb Project logo on the home page. A state project logo may be required depending on the guidelines/standards in effect for that state.

To be replaced by:

## **REVISED/NEW:**

A. All websites shall include prominent display of The USGenWeb Project logo on the home page. If linked, this logo may only be linked to the USGenWeb National site. A state project logo may be required depending on the guidelines/standards in effect for that state. If linked, a state project logo may only be linked to the appropriate state site.

For corrections or questions about this page contact Christina Palmer

EC Home

